FORM No. 881-1-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED (No restriction on assig Vol. M19 Page 2241 ¹⁵ T/A 38-17278-9 61737 TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this 12th day of January Court Clear, 19 79., between JEANS MERRILEE ULAM, as Grantor, TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY , as Trustee, TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY , as Trustee, and WINEMA PENINSULA; INC., an Oregon Corporation , as Beneficiary, Winene Denársula, Inc. WITNESSETH: County; Oregon, described as: 43.64 19.7 in z w polition 433 richaten Mic. Lot 6, Block 7, Tract No. 1019, WINEMA PENINSULA UNIT NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. County of Klamath, State of Oregon. T centre actar alla perior pour Couple of a Higanth RCRA RS 18141

TRUST-DEED

11 Ball

STATE OF OREGON

Treizine dan L

genray, des fred Dasil CB ThE ACLI which it second, bob must be dedrated to the hundre for completion by

DYLED

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Five Thousand One Hundred and No/100----- Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the

becomes due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

The particular of particular description of the control was been provided of the control was bee tions and restrictions altering said property. In the Denticulty so requests, to form the restrictions altering south many set well as the cost of all lien sarches made pulling collicers, or searching agencies as may be deemed, desirable by the bond of the said premises agency to all lien sarches made pulling officers, or searching agencies as may be deemed, desirable by the bond officers or searching agencies as may be deemed, desirable by the bond officers of the said premises agency loss or demagel by the some at grant and the same at grant at the same at grant at

deed as the interview of the granice or to his naccesser in interest entitled to such surplus. [16] For any reason permitted by law beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any strustee named herein or to any successor iruslee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor iruslee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee, herein named by writen instrument executed by beneliciary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the olice of the County Clerk or Recorder ol the course appointment of the successor trustee, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. [7] Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of proining rate and ender you there shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which y trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee horeunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association counterized to business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches; or the United States or any agency thereof.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with fully seized in fee simple of said descrifted real prop	h the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- erty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
and that he will warrant and forever defend the sa	me against allypersons whomsoever.
 (a)* primarily for grantors personal, the personal constraints of the personal representatives, successors and assigns. The tere contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficities. 	(a) or (b) is is a creditor lation Z, the ing required or to finance r equivalent; No. 1306, or
(If the signer of the above is a corporation,	2 4 1 1
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath January 5.74 19 79 Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared
Merrilee Ulam	and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
Configuration of the second se	of said corporation and that said instrument was agine and each of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
SEAL) Motacy Public for Oregon and the form	(OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon

Notary Public for Uregon My commission expires: 3-22-8/1 My comm

NORTH THE PART OF A CONTRACT OF A DECK OF A CONTRACT OF A DECK OF A DECK

To protect the section of the state level of the section of the se

....., 19.....

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Instantial description of the product of the second of said irust deed of pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indeptedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

言語法には

-1-1 21 81

Beneficiary

5.5

2242

Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON
(FORM No. 881-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instru-
Country-of-Klaeauny-seauo.	ment was received for record on the
Single Phil Ulano, Tool Phil	INTO ATMENT DEMINISTRATION at 10:47 o'clock A.M., and recorded space reserved in book M79 on page 2241 or
m Klamachierte his mats ber	FOR as file/real number 61/3/
Winema Peninsula, Inc.	MANARZEAR Witness my hand and seal of
ATTINENT BENELORDING RETURN TO THE	RANCE COMPANY
Trancomerica Title Ins. Co	TSET and Internation County Clerk Title
Attn: Marlene 	JA INTEL DEED By Junitha Olloch Deputy

Fee \$6.00